SAR 2.07  38.27 SAR 1.86  32.11
USD 0.14  9.55 USD 0.12  7.84

BHD 0.03  4.60 BHD 0.02  3.68
AED 2.30  43.35 AED 1.94  34.17

HKD *0.00  0.01 HKD *0.00  0.02
QAR 0.23  4.31  QAR 0.02  0.31

SGD *0.00  0.12
EUR *0.00  0.01 EUR *0.00  0.04
GBP *0.00  0.12 GBP *0.00  0.12

Other receivables

USD  0.09  6.39 USD  0.02  0.98
SAR 0.01  0.16

QAR *0.00  0.08
BHD *0.00  0.02

AED 0.31  4.30
Total-Financial assets  121.29  92.91

Financial liabilities

Trade payables

AED 0.01  0.25 AED *0.00  0.05
QAR 0.02  0.36

SAR *0.00  0.01 SAR *0.00  0.01
USD *0.00  0.01 USD 0.20  12.93

Total financial liabilities  0.27  13.35
* Amount is below rounding off norm adopted by the Company.

INFO EDGE (INDIA) LIMITED  ANNUAL REPORT 2018-19  163

INFO EDGE (INDIA) LIMITED

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 Any change with respect to strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against various currencies as at March 31, 2019 & March 31, 2018 would have
affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in respective currencies and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.
This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates.

Profit or loss Profit or loss
March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018

Effect in INR Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
AED (Increase/decrease by 0.5%, March 31, 2018- 3.5%)  (0.27)  0.27  (0.20)  0.20
BHD (Increase/decrease by 0.5%, March 31, 2018- 3.6%)  (0.02)  0.02  (0.02)  0.02
OMR (Increase/decrease by 0.5%, March 31, 2018- 3.5%) -*(0.00)  0.00  (0.01)  0.01
QAR (Increase/decrease by 0.5%, March 31, 2018- 3.5%)  (0.02) *(0.02) *0.00 -*(0.00)
SAR (Increase/decrease by 0.5%, March 31, 2018- 3.5%)  (0.19)  0.19  (0.16)  0.16
EURO (Increase/decrease by 0.5%, March 31, 2018- 3.5%) -*(0.00) *0.00 -*(0.00) *0.00
USD (Increase/decrease by 0.5%, March 31, 2018- 3.5%)  (0.10) *0.10 -*(0.00) *0.00
GBP (Increase/decrease by 0.5% ) -*(0.00) *0.00 -*(0.00) *0.00

Total  (0.60)  0.60  (0.40)  0.40
	 (ii) Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair value interest rate risk is the risk of changes in fair values of fixed
interest bearing investments because of fluctuations in the interest rates. Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of floating interest
bearing investments will fluctuate because of fluctuations in the interest rates.

	 Exposure to interest rate risk

	 The Company’s borrowings and deposits/loans are all at fixed rate and are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk as